CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

Disturbance, Noise

Cala

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160005
Date Occurred 9/16/2025
Time Occurred 1:40 AM
Summary: Loud Music
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Thornton Pavilion

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160014

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 8:15 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Property Damage

Tuolumne Apartments

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1555
Date Occurred 9/14/2025
Time Occurred 4:00 PM
Summary: UC cart damage
Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160016

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 8:49 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
Ridge Walk Academic

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160018

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 9:06 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Medical Aid

Campus Point Parking East

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160022

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 11:28 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

Vehicle Theft

Parking Lot P201

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

9/16/2025
2025-1556
9/16/2025

9:00 AM -12:00 PM

Stolen vehicle, loss $6,000.00

Report Taken

Citizen Contact

Russell Ln/ Rupertus Walk

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2509160027
9/16/2025
12:57 PM

Service Provided

Fire Alarm
Urey Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2509160031
9/16/2025
1:36 PM

False Alarm

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Malk Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2509160032
9/16/2025
1:44 PM

Logged Event

Medical Aid
Voigt Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2509160035
9/16/2025
2:24 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Information Only
UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2025-1557
9/16/2025
5:03 PM

Subject wanting to speak to an officer regarding false insurance claim

Report Taken
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Welfare Check

Lot P701

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160044
Date Occurred 9/16/2025
Time Occurred 5:20 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK

Elevator Problem

Hopkins Parking

Date Reported 9/16/2025

Incident/Case# 2509160046

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 5:44 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department

Gas/Water/Sewer Leak
Medical Center Dr

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160049
Date Occurred 9/16/2025
Time Occurred 6:13 PM

Summary: Odor of propane

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Petty Theft

Miramar St

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160056
Date Occurred 9/16/2025
Time Occurred 8:21 PM

Summary: Subject took items from store
Disposition: Unable to Locate
Trespass

La Jolla Village Dr

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160063
Date Occurred 9/16/2025
Time Occurred 10:09 PM

Summary: Subject refusing to leave
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Noise Disturbance

Gilman Dr

Date Reported 9/16/2025
Incident/Case# 2509160064

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 10:16 PM

Summary: Screaming and yelling
Disposition: Gone on Arrival
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Noise Disturbance
Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition: Will Cooperate

9/16/2025
2509160066
9/16/2025
10:21 PM

Noise Disturbance
Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025
2509160066
9/16/2025
10:21 PM

Will Cooperate

Escort
Atkinson Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition: Service Provided

9/16/2025
2509160067
9/16/2025
10:29 PM

UC Policy Violation

One Miramar Street

Date Reported 9/16/2025

Incident/Case# 2509160068

Date Occurred 9/16/2025

Time Occurred 10:30 PM

Summary: Smoking

Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Noise Disturbance
Gilman Dr
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/16/2025

2509160068

9/16/2025

10:30 PM

Screaming and yelling
Referred to Student Conduct




